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FDI IN MANUFACTURING SECTOR


2474.  SHRI RAJESH VERMA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                          वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) the details of the FDI inflow in the country during each of the last three years;

(b) whether it is a fact that the share of FDI in the manufacturing sector has declined due to which employment has not been created;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the percentage of FDI share in IT sector during the last three years and the details of the employment opportunities created in this sector?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a): The details of FDI Inflow reported in the country during each of the last three financial years is as under:


S. No. Financial Year FDI inflow (In USD
billion)

1. 2019-20 74.39

2. 2020-21 81.97

3. 2021-22 (P) 84.84

 (P) – Provisional, Source: Reserve Bank of India


 (b):   No Sir. The FDI reported through equity inflow in the manufacturing sector has
increased from USD 12.09 billion in 2020-21 to USD 21.34 billion in 2021-22.


(c): Does not arise.


 (d): The percentage of FDI Equity inflow reported in IT Sector viz. Computer Software
& Hardware Sector and Electronics sector during each of the last three financial years is as under:


S. No. Financial Year % of FDI Equity inflow in IT Sector (Computer
Software & Hardware Sector and Electronics Sector)

1. 2019-20 16.20

2. 2020-21 44.47

3. 2021-22 25.32


Data on employment opportunities created through FDI is not maintained centrally.


*******

